# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jon Degroot Jr.	01/05/2007
Shedric Glover	01/05/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 W. Salzburg Road	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11630011

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOE 0001 PA/36605.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy W. Hagan

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500329100

source=Assignment\_DOW#page1.tif source=Assignment\_DOW#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019655 FRAME: 0735 **JP \$40.00 116** 

source=Assignment\_DOW#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019655 FRAME: 0736

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jon Degroot, Jr.	, of 3419 Fuller Drive, Midland,
48642, County of MIDLAND	, State of Michigan, and
Shedric Glover of 6001 Foxboro Court, Mid	land, 48640, County of
MIDLAND, State of Michigan, have	invented certain new and useful
improvements in SHORT REACH OPTICA	L INTERCONNECT for which
application for United States Letters Patent h	as been executed by us on
January 6, 2007, and	

WHEREAS, the Dow Corning Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said invention and application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by said Dow Corning Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for letters patent of the U.S. therefor, and in and to any Division, Continuations and Continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me/us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extension thereof to the said Dow Corning Corporation as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon; and

PATENT REEL: 019655 FRAME: 0737 HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Dow Corning Corporation its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affix our seal this 5 day of  $3 \times 2007$ .

Jon Degroot, Jr.

State of Michigan

) ss

County of  $\underline{\mathcal{B}ay}$ 

On this of day of 12, 2007, before me personally appeared Jon Degroot, Jr. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Date: <u>Uhuary 5, 2007</u>

KELLY JEAN SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MIDLAND YCOMMISSION EXPIRES ADD 14, 20

REEL: 019655 FRAME: 073

Thedw d Hlow Shedric Glover

State of Michigan

) ss

County of <u>Bay</u> )

On this At day of knussy, 2006, before me personally appeared Shedric Glover to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Date: January 5, 2007

KELLY JEAN SMITH MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MIDLAND

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APT 14, 2012

ACTING IN COUNTY OF Bay County

51680v1

PATENT REEL: 019655 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 08/07/2007**